

Questions?

Clifton Day Kids' Booth Application 2024

Clifton Day is Sunday, October 13, 2024 from 9am to 5pm (with NO rain date). The Clifton Betterment Association (CBA) will allow kids to have a booth to sell some of their own wares.

In order to have any Kids' Booths at Clifton Day:

- 1. One parent must agree to remain in the Kids' Booths area to supervise. Supervising parents have the responsibility to make sure that all kids comply with the rules. No automobiles are allowed in town after 8 am and are not allowed to return until after 5 pm. Tables, chairs and sales items must be brought into town within these time constraints, unless you can find a private property owner that will allow you to store equipment. Carpooling is encouraged.
- 2. Kids and parents must participate in Saturday general set up for Clifton Day and/or Monday clean up and break down. Set up crews meet at 8 am the day before Clifton Day (Saturday) at the barn. Clean up crews meet at 9 am Monday, the day after Clifton day at the General Store or barn. (Remember to bring gloves.) Adults and pick up trucks are especially important at both times.
- 3. All participants must be CBA members or a Clifton Girl/Boy Scout troop. Membership in the CBA is geographically limited to residents of the former Clifton Elementary school district.
- 4. There will be no fireworks, no noise makers, no stink, smoke or flour bombs, no weapons, and no trash makers. No confetti or string. No drinks, food, gum, or candy without prior arrangement with the CBA. No political items or parent's business items. Handmade crafts are encouraged. No garage sales to clean out your house, although used toys and kids items are allowed.

Childs Name_______Parents Name______ Address_______Telephone_____ Email ______ We are members of the CBA __yes We will help with ____Saturday set-up __Monday clean-up What will you have at the booth?

VENDOR RESPONSIBILITY: Each vendor is fully responsible for their own property, including loss by breakage, theft, fire, rain, or any other cause of damage to inventory or self. Vendors are responsible for any insurance they deem necessary. By signing this application, the vendor hereby expressly releases the Clifton Betterment Association and the Town of Clifton from any and all liability for damage, loss, or injury to any person or goods from any cause whatsoever. The Clifton Betterment Association and the Town of Clifton assume no responsibility or liability for fire, theft, rain, or other loss or damage or for injuries to person or property. By attending Clifton Day, you are entering an area where photography, audio, and video recording may occur. You also waive any right to inspect or approve any photo, video, or audio recording taken by Clifton Day staff. No ready-to-eat food or drink items can be sold without prior coordination with Clifton Day Food Vendor Coordinator. Absolutely no alcoholic beverages will be allowed without permission from the CBA and ABC licensing.

٧	Ve A	Agree ∶	to (Compl	v with	h the	Ru	iles	(8	Sigr	١&	ט.	ate	9)

Mail this app by Sept 1st to:

CBA Clifton Day PO Box 94 Clifton, VA 20124 www.cliftonday.com

Kristen Hill at 703-999-2067 birkkm@gmail.com

Michelle Stein at 703-539-8000 or themichellestein@gmail.com